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Model # Part # Description Bag
Qty.

Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box
Code

Price
List

Stock
Code

Power-Loc™ Fittings

Fitting
Series

Number

Acceptable I.D. Acceptable Wall Thickness

Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters

50 0.500 to 0.580 12.7 to 14.7 0.035 to 0.055 0.89 to 1.40

55 0.520 to 0.620 13.2 to 15.7 0.045 to 0.055 1.14 to 1.40

60 0.580 to 0.675 14.7 to 17.1 0.025 to 0.055 0.64 to 1.40

70 0.665 to 0.765 16.9 to 19.4 0.035 to 0.055 0.89 to 1.40

80 0.790 to 0.845 20.1 to 21.5 0.045 to 0.065 1.14 to 1.65

100 1.035 to 1.075 26.3 to 27.3 0.062 to 0.075 1.57 to 1.91

Power-Loc™ Size Selection Chart Nominal Tubing Size

PL-50-P3T 12050001 25 150 17.3 CC $2.22 MTO

PL-55-P3T 12050301 25 150 17.3 CC $2.75

PL-60-P3T 12050101 25 150 18.0 CC $2.22

PL-70-P3T 12050201 25 150 18.0 CC $2.44 MTO

PL-80-P3T 12050616 * 25 100 30.0 CC $6.10 MTO

PL-100-P3T 12050619 * 25 100 30.0 CC $7.25 MTO

Power-Loc™ Tee

PL-50-PST-WW 12050002 25 250 14.8 CC $2.37 MTO

PL-55-PST-WW 12050302 25 250 14.8 CC $2.56 MTO

PL-60-PST-WW 12050102 25 175 10.0 CC $2.37

PL-70-PST-WW 12050202 25 175 10.0 CC $2.43

PL-80-PST-WW 12050600 25 175 11.0 CC $4.91

PL-100-PST-WW 12050610 10 70 8.0 CC $7.04 MTO

Power-Loc™ x 3/4” FH Swivel Tee w/ Washer

* Glued fittings

PL-50-PC 12050005 25 500 26.8 CC $0.78

PL-55-PC 12050305 25 500 26.8 CC $1.09

PL-60-PC 12050105 25 500 26.8 CC $0.80

PL-70-PC 12050205 25 400 28.1 CC $1.13

PL-80-PC 12050607 25 200 16.0 CC $2.18

PL-100-PC 12050611 25 250 24.0 CC $3.05

Power-Loc™ Coupling
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Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box
Code

Price
List

Stock
Code

PL-50-P3TM 12050032 50 200 17.3 CC $2.14 MTO

PL-60-P3TM 12050508 50 200 18.0 CC $3.11 MTO

PL-70-P3TM 12050530 50 200 18.0 CC $2.30 MTO

Power-Loc x 3/4" MHT Adapter Tee

PL-50-400BT 12050043 25 200 14.8 CC $2.95 MTO

PL-50-700BT 12050045 25 200 14.8 CC $2.95 MTO

PL-60-400BT 12050143 25 200 10.0 CC $2.99 MTO

PL-60-700BT 12050145 25 200 10.0 CC $2.99 MTO

PL-70-400BT 12050243 25 200 10.0 CC $3.27 MTO

PL-70-700BT 12050245 25 200 10.0 CC $3.27 MTO

Power-Loc x Barbed Adapter Tee

PL-50-SSPT 12050046 25 200 14.8 CC $2.68 MTO

PL-60-SSPT 12050146 25 200 14.8 CC $2.71 MTO

PL-70-SSPT 12050246 25 200 10.0 CC $2.79 MTO

Power-Loc Tee w/ 1/2" Socket/ 3/4" Spigot

PL-50-SSP1T 12050047 25 200 14.8 CC $2.71 MTO

PL-60-SSP1T 12050147 25 200 14.8 CC $2.73 MTO

PL-70-SSP1T 12050247 25 200 10.0 CC $2.82 MTO

Power-Loc Tee w/ 3/4" Socket/ 1" Spigot

PL-50-PST-WS 12050003 25 250 14.8 CC $2.68 MTO

PL-55-PST-WS 12050315 25 250 14.8 CC $3.07 MTO

PL-60-PST-WS 12050103 25 175 10.0 CC $2.68

PL-70-PST-WS 12050203 25 175 10.0 CC $3.00

PL-80-PST-WS 12050601 25 175 11.0 CC $5.14

PL-100-PST-WS 12050612 10 70 8.0 CC $7.29 MTO

Power-Loc™ x 3/4” FH Swivel Tee w/ Screen
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PL-50-PELL 12050004 25 300 27.2 CC $1.76 MTO

PL-55-PELL 12050304 25 300 28.2 CC $1.88

PL-60-PELL 12050104 25 300 28.2 CC $1.76

PL-70-PELL 12050204 25 300 29.2 CC $1.95 MTO

PL-80-PELL 12050617 * 25 100 22.0 CC $4.35 MTO

PL-100-PELL 12050618 * 25 100 22.0 CC $5.50 MTO

Power-Loc™ 90˚ Elbow

* Glued fittings

PL-50-PSELL-WW 12050026 50 300 27.2 CC $1.80 MTO

PL-60-PSELL-WW 12050120 50 300 28.2 CC $2.20 MTO

PL-70-PSELL-WW 12050232 50 300 29.2 CC $2.26 MTO

Power-Loc Elbow x 3/4" FH Swivel w/ Washer

PL-60x50-PRC 12050313 50 500 26.8 CC $1.70 MTO

PL-70x50-PRC 12050013 50 500 28.1 CC $1.72 MTO

Power-Loc x 500 Hose Reducing Coupling

PL-50-P1/2-MA 12050009 25 500 29.2 CC $0.77 MTO

PL-55-P1/2-MA 12050308 25 500 30.2 CC $0.89

PL-60-P1/2-MA 12050109 25 500 30.2 CC $0.82 MTO

PL-70-P1/2-MA 12050209 25 500 31.15 CC $0.92 MTO

PL-50-P3/4-MA 12050010 25 500 29.6 CC $0.97 MTO

PL-55-P3/4-MA 12050317 25 500 30.6 CC $1.09

PL-60-P3/4-MA 12050110 25 500 30.6 CC $0.99 MTO

PL-70-P3/4-MA 12050210 25 500 31.6 CC $1.09 MTO

PL-80-P3/4-MA 12050604 50 300 25.0 CC $1.62

Power-Loc™ x Male Adapter (3/4” MPT)

PL-50X06-LS 12010020 50 500 26.8 CC $2.70 MTO

PL-60X06-LS 12010025 50 500 26.8 CC $2.74 MTO

PL-50X09-LS 12010032 50 400 28.1 CC $2.92 MTO

PL-60X09-LS 12010035 50 400 28.1 CC $2.98 MTO

PL-80X09-LS 12010085 50 350 24.0 CC $3.25 MTO

Power-Loc x Tape-Loc Adapters

Power-Loc™ x Male Adapter (1/2” MPT)
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PL-50-400B 12050042 400 barb 50 400 26.8 CC $1.62 MTO

PL-50-700B 12050044 700 barb 50 400 26.8 CC $1.67 MTO

PL-60-400B 12050142 400 barb 50 400 28.1 CC $1.80 MTO

PL-60-700B 12050144 700 barb 50 400 26.8 CC $1.85 MTO

PL-70-400B 12050242 400 barb 50 400 26.8 CC $1.85 MTO

PL-70-700B 12050244 700 barb 50 400 28.1 CC $1.90 MTO

PL-80-700B 12050644 700 barb 50 300 16.0 CC $2.44 MTO

Power-Loc™ x Barb Adapter

PL-50-PMT 12050011 25 500 29.6 CC $0.78 MTO

PL-55-PMT 12050311 25 500 30.6 CC $0.87

PL-60-PMT 12050111 25 500 30.6 CC $0.81

PL-70-PMT 12050211 25 500 31.6 CC $0.91

PL-80-PMT 12050603 50 300 20.0 CC $1.49

Power-Loc™ w/ 3/4” MHT

PL-50-PETC 12050006 25 400 22.8 CC $1.16 MTO

PL-55-PETC 12050306 25 400 22.8 CC $1.34

PL-60-PETC 12050106 25 400 22.8 CC $1.16

PL-70-PETC 12050206 25 400 23.4 CC $1.29

PL-80-PETC 12050620 25 400 23.4 CC $2.14

Power-Loc™ w/ 3/4” FHT Threaded Cap

PL-50-PHS-WW 12050007 25 500 27.6 CC $1.46

PL-55-PHS-WW 12050307 25 500 28.6 CC $1.74

PL-60-PHS-WW 12050107 25 500 28.6 CC $1.46

PL-70-PHS-WW 12050207 25 500 29.6 CC $1.63

PL-80-PHS-WW 12050605 25 200 17.0 CC $2.68

PL-100-PHS-WW 12050614 25 200 19.0 CC $4.83 MTO

Power-Loc™ w/ 3/4” Female Hose Swivel w/ Washer

PL-50-PHS-WS 12050008 25 500 27.6 CC $1.78

PL-55-PHS-WS 12050316 25 500 28.6 CC $2.04

PL-60-PHS-WS 12050108 25 500 28.6 CC $1.76

PL-70-PHS-WS 12050208 25 500 29.6 CC $1.93

PL-80-PHS-WS 12050606 25 200 17.0 CC $2.94

PL-100-PHS-WS 12050615 25 200 19.0 CC $5.08 MTO

Power-Loc™ w/ 3/4” Female Hose Swivel w/ Screen
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PL-55-PPS-WW 12050325 25 500 28.6 CC $1.80 MTO

PL-60-PPS-WW 12050326 25 500 29.6 CC $1.80 MTO

Power-Loc™ Pipe Thread Swivel

PL-50-SSP 12050019 25 500 28.0 CC $1.50 MTO

PL-55-SSP 12050324 25 500 28.5 CC $1.60

PL-60-SSP 12050121 25 500 28.5 CC $1.50

PL-70-SSP 12050219 25 500 29.0 CC $1.60

Power-Loc™ w/ 1/2” Socket, 3/4” Spigot

PL-50-SSP1 12050018 25 500 28.0 CC $3.10 MTO

PL-55-SSP1 12050321 25 500 28.5 CC $3.20 MTO

PL-60-SSP1 12050124 25 500 28.5 CC $3.10 MTO

PL-70-SSP1 12050220 25 500 29.0 CC $3.20 MTO

PL-80-SSP1 12050602 25 500 29.5 CC $2.40

PL-100-SSP1 12050613 25 500 30.0 CC $2.50

Power-Loc™ w/ 3/4” Socket, 1” Spigot

PL-50-BV-P1/2-MA 12050030 1/2" 50 300 26.8 CC $4.45 MTO

PL-60-BV-P1/2-MA 12050506 1/2" 50 300 26.8 CC $4.55 MTO

PL-50-BV-P3/4-MA 12050031 3/4" 50 300 28.1 CC $4.60 MTO

PL-60-BV-P3/4-MA 12050507 3/4" 50 300 28.1 CC $4.70 MTO

PL-70-BV-P3/4-MA 12050231 3/4" 50 300 30.0 CC $4.80 MTO

PL-70-VAL-P1/2-MA 12062015 1/2", Shut-off Valve 50 250 30.0 CC $3.21 MTO

PL-80-VAL-P1/2-MA 12062034 1/2", Shut-off Valve 50 300 31.0 CC $4.80 MTO

Power-Loc™ w/ Ball Valve, 1/2" MPT / 3/4 MPT

PL-50-PEF 12050012 25 500 28.6 CC $2.45 MTO

PL-50-PEFB 12050015 * 25 500 28.6 CC $2.44 MTO

PL-55-PEF 12050312 25 500 28.6 CC $2.80 MTO

PL-60-PEF 12050113 25 500 28.6 CC $2.45

PL-60-PEFB 12050115 * 25 500 28.6 CC $2.44

PL-70-PEF 12050213 25 500 29.6 CC $2.70 MTO

PL-70-PEFB 12050215 * 25 500 29.6 CC $2.70 MTO

Power-Loc™ End Flush Valve

* Black handle
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SSP-BV-PL-50 12050017 25 500 29.0 CC $3.80 MTO

SSP-BV-PL-55 12050322 25 500 29.5 CC $4.07 MTO

SSP-BV-PL-60 12050118 25 500 29.5 CC $4.19 MTO

SSP-BV-PL-70 12050217 25 500 30.0 CC $4.31 MTO

Power-Loc™ w/ Ball Valve, 1/2” Socket, 3/4” Spigot

SSP1-BV-PL-50 12050016 25 300 29.0 CC $6.35 MTO

SSP1-BV-PL-55 12050323 25 300 29.5 CC $6.75 MTO

SSP1-BV-PL-60 12050119 25 300 29.5 CC $6.65 MTO

SSP1-BV-PL-70 12050216 25 300 30.0 CC $6.65 MTO

Power-Loc™ w/ Ball Valve, 3/4” Socket, 1” Spigot

250B-BV-PL-50 12050040 250 barb 50 300 28.6 CC $4.81 MTO

250B-BV-PL-60 12050140 250 barb 50 300 28.6 CC $4.81 MTO

250B-BV-PL-70 12050240 250 barb 50 300 29.6 CC $5.04 MTO

400B-BV-PL-50 12050041 400 barb 50 300 28.6 CC $5.79 MTO

400B-BV-PL-60 12050141 400 barb 50 300 28.6 CC $5.79 MTO

Power-Loc™ w/ Ball Valve x Barb

PL-50-BV-PC 12050127 25 500 28.6 CC $3.15 MTO

PL-55-BV-PC 12050314 25 350 21.0 CC $3.29

PL-60-BV-PC 12050126 25 500 28.6 CC $3.15 MTO

PL-70-BV-PC 12050223 25 500 29.6 CC $4.10 MTO

Power-Loc™ Coupling w/ Ball Valve
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31-HV55 12062000 50 Series 50 250 $2.74

31-HV66 12062005 60 Series 50 200 $2.74 MTO

31-HV77 12062011 * 70 Series 50 200 $2.86 MTO

31-HV88 12062013 * 80 Series 35 140 $3.09 MTO

Power-Loc™ Coupling with Ball Valve

31-HV5B400 12052001 50 Series 50 600 $0.80 MTO

31-HV6B400 12052007 60 Series 50 500 $0.89 MTO

Power-Loc™ x 400 Barb with Ball Valve

31-HV5TH50 12062006 50 x 1/2" MPT 50 500 $2.86 MTO

31-HV6TH50 12062008 60 x 1/2" MPT 50 500 $2.86 MTO

31-HV5TH75 12062003 50 x 3/4" MPT 50 500 $2.86 MTO

31-HV6TH75 12062009 60 x 3/4" MPT 50 500 $2.86 MTO

31-HV7TH75 12062012 * 70 x 3/4" MPT 50 250 $2.86 MTO

31-HV8TH75 12062014 * 80 x 3/4" MPT 40 160 $2.86 MTO

Power-Loc™ x MPT with Ball Valve

* Rabbit Cylinder

* Rabbit Cylinder

31-H5LF 12051021 50 Series — Replaces 505-KMA 50 500 $1.74

31-H6LF 12051068 60 Series — Replaces 565-KMA 50 450 $1.76

31-H7LF 12051116 70 Series 50 800 $2.25 MTO

Use LFP-1 Punch (Orange). Use AP-H-2 Handle to install.

Power-Loc™ x Layflat Connector
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PL-50-P3TM-FCH-L 12050051 50 300 17.3 CC $3.35 MTO

PL-60-P3TM-FCH-L 12050151 50 300 17.3 CC $3.35 MTO

PL-70-P3TM-FCH-L 12050251 50 300 18.0 CC $3.52 MTO

Power-Loc™ Tee x Automatic Flush Valve - Low Pressure

PL-50-P3TM-FCH-H 12050061 50 300 17.3 CC $3.35 MTO

PL-60-P3TM-FCH-H 12050161 50 300 17.3 CC $3.35 MTO

PL-70-P3TM-FCH-H 12050261 50 300 18.0 CC $3.52 MTO

Power-Loc™ Tee x Automatic Flush Valve - High Pressure

PL-50-MTFCH-L 12050050 50 500 26.8 CC $2.64 MTO

PL-60-MTFCH-L 12050150 50 500 26.8 CC $2.67 MTO

PL-70-MTFCH-L 12050250 50 500 28.1 CC $2.79 MTO

PL-80-MTFCH-L 12050628 50 400 16.0 CC $2.95 MTO

Power-Loc™ x MHT Adapter & Flush Valve - Low Pressure

PL-50-MTFCH-H 12050060 50 500 26.8 CC $2.64 MTO

PL-60-MTFCH-H 12050160 50 500 26.8 CC $2.67 MTO

PL-70-MTFCH-H 12050260 50 500 28.1 CC $2.79 MTO

PL-80-MTFCH-H 12050630 50 400 16.0 CC $2.95 MTO

Power-Loc™ x MHT Adapter & Flush Valve - High Pressure

KMA-VAL-PL-50 12051029 50 200 28.6 CC $4.30 MTO

KMA-VAL-PL-60 12051030 50 400 21.0 CC $4.30 MTO

Power-Loc x Layflat Adapters Shut-off Valve

Fittings

Use LFP-1 Punch (Orange). Use AP-H-2 Handle to install.
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CPT-06-LS 12030022 50 500 20.1 CC $0.62

CPT-06-LSO 12030062 Orange Ring 50 500 26.0 CC $0.64

CPT-09-LS 12030024 50 300 30.0 CC $1.10

CPT-09-LSO 12030032 Orange Ring 50 300 26.0 CC $1.13

CPT-11-LS 12030135 25 200 51.3 CC $7.53 MTO

CPT-14-LS 12030025 25 100 31.3 CC $6.57

Model # Part # Description Bag
Qty.

Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box
Code

Price
List

Stock
Code

Tape-Loc® Couplings

TEE-06-LS 12030092 50 350 22.6 CC $2.18

Tape-Loc® Tee

TEE-06-LSL1/2 12030097 50 350 23.0 CC $3.73 MTO

Tape-Loc® x 1/2” Socket 3/4” Spigot Tee

TEE-06-LSL600 12030100 50 250 23.0 CC $2.21 MTO

Tape-Loc® x 600 Compression Tee

LST-06-LS-WS 12030072 w/ screen 50 250 23.0 CC $3.13 MTO

LST-06-LS-WW 12030073 w/ washer 50 250 23.0 CC $3.07 MTO

Tape-Loc® x 3/4” FH Swivel Tee

Tape-Loc® Fittings
Tape-Loc® Size Selection Chart

Tape-Loc Fittings are designed for use with drip tape.

“06” Series used for 5/8” I.D. tapes..........................5/8”
“08” Series used for 3/4” I.D. tapes..........................3/4”
“09” Series used for 7/8” I.D. tapes..........................7/8”
“10” Series used for 1” I.D. tapes.................................1”
“11” Series used for 1 1/8“ I.D. tapes.....................1 1/8”
“14” Series used for 1 3/8” I.D. tapes....................1 3/8”

Flat Tape Widths
(Shown Actual Size)
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Box
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Box
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Box
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Code

ELL-06-LS 12030049 50 500 24.4 CC $2.00

ELL-09-LS 12030146 50 500 24.4 CC $3.81 MTO

Tape-Loc® Ell

END-06-LSC 12030053 50 500 24.6 CC $1.26

END-09-LSC 12030054 50 350 27.7 CC $1.72

END-11-LS 12030138 50 350 27.7 CC $6.57 MTO

Tape-Loc® x Hose Thread Cap

FHS-06-LS-WW 12030071 w/ washer 50 500 24.0 CC $1.84 MTO

FHS-09-LS-WW 12030151 w/ washer 50 500 24.0 CC $2.74 MTO

FPS-06-LS-WW 12030134 w/ washer 50 500 24.0 CC $2.03 MTO

FPS-09-LS-WW 12030133 w/ washer 50 500 24.0 CC $2.25 MTO

FHS-06-LS-WS 12030070 5/8“ x 3/4”FHT w/ screen 50 500 24.0 CC $2.17 MTO

Tape-Loc® x 3/4” Swivel Adapters

SSP-06-LS 12030085 1/2“ Socket / 3/4“ Spigot 50 800 22.0 CC $0.97

SSP-09-LS 12030087 1/2“ Socket / 3/4“ Spigot 50 400 30.6 CC $1.21

SSP-09-LS1 12030088 3/4“ Socket / 1“ Spigot 50 400 21.4 CC $1.26

SSP-09-LS2 12030089 1“ Socket / 1 1/4“ Spigot 50 300 22.0 CC $1.40 MTO

SSP-11-LS1 12030136 3/4“ Socket / 1“ Spigot 25 250 21.4 CC $4.94

SSP-14-LS2 12030090 1“ Socket / 1 1/4“ Spigot 25 100 19.0 CC $3.33

CSP-06-LS350 12030029 50 750 23.0 F $1.33

CSP-06-LS400 12030030 50 500 23.0 F $1.33

CSP-06-LS600 12030033 50 500 23.0 F $1.33

CSP-06-LS700 12030035 50 500 23.0 F $1.33 MTO

CSP-06-LS710 12030036 50 500 23.0 F $1.33 MTO

CSP-09-LS600 12030041 50 400 31.2 CC $1.92

CSP-09-LS710 12030043 50 400 32.0 CC $1.92 MTO

CSP-09-LS1-900 12030047 25 300 20.0 CC $2.07 MTO

CSP-11-LS1-900 12030147 25 250 50.0 CC $5.48 MTO

Tape-Loc® x Compression

Tape-Loc® x Socket / Spigot
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Code

FHC-09-LS 12030065 50 350 26.1 CC $1.90

FHC-09-LSO 12030031 w/ Orange Ring 50 350 32.0 CC $2.38

Tape-Loc® x Lay Flat Connector

FHC-06-LS 12030063 50 500 25.0 CC $1.21

FHC-06-LSO 12030067 w/ Orange Ring 50 500 24.0 CC $1.44

Tape-Loc® x Lay Flat Connector (Small Foot)

FHC-06-PLUG 12030064 Use for both FHC-06-LS & 09 50 500 27.0 CC $1.35

Tape-Loc® x Lay Flat Plug

FHC-1-06-LS 12030066 50 500 32.0 CC $2.29

Tape-Loc® x Two Step Lay Flat Connector

Use LFP-LS-1 Punch (Blue). Use AP-H-2 to install 06 fittings. Use AP-H-1 to install 09 fittings.

Use LFP-LS-1 Punch (Blue). Use AP-H-2 to install 06 fittings. Use AP-H-1 to install 09 fittings.

Use LFP-1 Punch (Orange)

FHCS-06-LS 12051035 50 400 $1.45 MTO

FHCS-09-LS 12051036 50 300 $1.84 MTO

Tape-Loc® x Lay Flat Screw Connector

FHC-VAL-06-LS 12051028 50 200 28.0 CC $4.30

FHC-VAL-09-LS 12051069 50 150 29.0 CC $4.87

Tape-Loc® x Lay Flat Valve Connector (Small shaft on teardrop)

31-TH50LF 12031160 50 700 $1.22 MTO

LayFlat Connector x Female 1/2” Thread / 3/4” MPT Adapter

Use LFP-1 Punch (Orange). Use AP-H-2 Handle to install.

Use LFP-1 Punch (Orange)
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700B-06-LS 12030014 50 500 34.9 L $0.64

700B-09-LS 12030015 50 500 34.8 CC $1.20

Tape-Loc® x 700 Series Barb

250B-06-LS 12030004 50 1000 31.8 CC $0.51

400B-06-LS 12030008 50 1000 33.6 CC $0.60

400B-06-LSO 12030002 w/ Orange Ring 50 1000 33.8 CC $0.64

Tape-Loc® x 250/400 Series Barb

520I-06-LS 12030112 Use 620x520 PE Tubing 50 1000 35.8 CC $0.77

Tape-Loc® x .520 I.D. Insert Coupler

Use with GRO Pipe Grommets if installing in PVC Pipe.

BASF-09-LS 12030040 25 300 25.0 CC $3.47

BASF-11-LS 12030137 25 300 25.0 CC $5.84 MTO

Tape-Loc® Adjustable Slip Fitting

MHT-06-LS 12030081 50 750 23.3 CC $0.78

MHT-09-LS 12030082 50 400 28.9 CC $1.31

Tape-Loc® x 3/4” MHT Adapter

MA-06-LS 12030076 1/2“ MPT (BSP Compatible) 50 1000 27.8 CC $0.84

MA-06-LS1 12030017 3/4“ MPT (BSP Compatible) 50 500 19.4 CC $0.92 MTO

MA-09-LS 12030077 3/4“ MPT (BSP Compatible) 50 400 25.0 CC $1.21

Tape-Loc® x MPT Adapter

For use with 31-H5LF (12051021).
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FCH-06-LS-L 12030058 50 300 25.0 CC $1.63

FCH-09-LS-L 12030060 50 300 25.0 CC $2.74

Tape-Loc® x Threaded Auto Flush Valve (Low Flow Close)

SSP-BV-06-LS 12030117 1/2“ Socket x 3/4” Spigot 25 500 28.0 CC $3.92 MTO

SSP-BV-09-LS 12030118 1/2“ Socket x 3/4” Spigot 25 500 29.0 CC $4.05 MTO

SSP1-BV-09-LS 12030119 3/4“ Socket x 1” Spigot 25 500 30.0 CC $6.25 MTO

Low (L) - 0.6 GPM required to close; reopens when pressure falls below 1 PSI (white plunger).

420BV-06-LS 12030011 Install in PE Tubing 50 250 22.0 CC $2.93

Tape-Loc® x 420 Series Barb w/ Locking Nut & Large Handle Valve

Use DP-420 Punch Brown Handle

CPT-BV-06-LS 12030131 50 300 27.0 CC $6.26 MTO

CPT-BV-09-LS 12030048 50 300 28.0 CC $4.54 MTO

END-BV-06-LS 12030612 25 500 27.0 CC $3.81

END-BV-09-LS 12030912 25 500 28.0 CC $4.10

END-BV-11-LS 12031112 25 400 58.0 CC $9.55 MTO

Tape-Loc® End Flush Valve

Tape-Loc® Coupling Shut-off Valve

250B-BV-06-LS 12030160 250 Barb 50 300 28.0 CC $4.60 MTO

400B-BV-06-LS 12030165 400 Barb 50 300 28.0 CC $4.70 MTO

PT50-BV-06-LS 12030175 1/2" MPT 50 300 29.0 CC $4.60 MTO

PT75-BV-06-LS 12030177 3/4" MPT 50 300 29.0 CC $4.60 MTO

Tape-Loc® x Shut Off Valve

Tape-Loc® x Ball Valve x Socket / Spigot
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Model # Part # Description Bag

Qty.
Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box
Code

Price
List

Stock
Code

A 400 barb X 5/8" tape valve may be substituted for the 400 barb X 5/8" tape fitting.

Tape Starter Assemblies are also available with orange nut. Call Customer Service for availability.

31-T5B400Y-12 11230040 Yellow Nut w/ 12" Tube Assembly $1.94 MTO

31-T5B400Y-18 11231203 Yellow Nut w/ 18" Tube Assembly $2.16

31-T5B400Y-24 12031206 Yellow Nut w/ 24" Tube Assembly $2.38 MTO

31-T5B400-12 11230032 with 12" Tube Assembly $1.94 MTO

31-T5B400-18 11230028 with 18" Tube Assembly $2.16 MTO

31-T5B400-24 12031205 with 24" Tube Assembly $2.38 MTO

Tape-Loc® Starter Assembly — 400 Barb x 5/8”

31-T7B700Y-18 12031100 Yellow Nut w/ 18” Tube Assembly $4.30 MTO

31-T7B700Y-24 12031101 Yellow Nut w/ 24” Tube Assembly $4.40 MTO

31-T7B700Y-36 12031224 Yellow Nut w/ 36” Tube Assembly $4.50 MTO

31-T7B700-18 12031191 w/ 18” Tube Assembly $4.30 MTO

31-T7B700-24 12031194 w/ 24" Tube Assembly $4.40 MTO

31-T7B700-36 12031192 w/ 36" Tube Assembly $4.50 MTO

Tape-Loc® Starter Assembly — 700 Barb x 7/8”

31-TV55 12062018 50 250 $2.86

31-TV77 12062026 50 500 $3.13

Tape-Loc® Coupling with Shut-off Valve

31-TV5B250 12062019 250 Barb 50 300 $2.86

31-TV5B400 12062020 400 Barb 50 250 $2.86

31-TV5TH50 12062023 1/2" MPT 50 300 $2.70

31-TV5TH75 12062024 3/4" MPT 50 250 $2.70

31-TV5B420 12062022 420, w/ locking nut 50 250 $2.95 MTO

Tape-Loc® with Shut Off Valve
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Fittings

A SIDE

B SIDE

CBEL

ELL

1/2 PT

3/4 HT

Example: 1/2PT+CBEL+3/4HT

Ells

Made To Order Fittings
Minimum order: 500 pieces each item. Lead time: 10 business days.

Couplings

V2 06LS

Example: V2+06LS

A SIDE B SIDE

Coupling w/ Ball Valve

3/4 PT V2CBV

Example: 3/4PT+CBV+V2

A SIDE B SIDE

Flow Direction

Valve

�A SIDE List �B SIDE List 
1/2 PT $0.72 V2 $0.80 
3/4 PT $0.76 PL 50 $1.02 
3/4 HT $0.49 PL 55 $1.22 

3/4 FHS WW $1.75 PL 60 $1.02 
3/4 FHS WS $2.07 PL 70 $1.20 
3/4 FPS WW $2.28 06 LS $1.75 

V2 $0.80 09 LS $2.07 
SSP $3.75 
SSP1 $3.83 
PL 50 $1.02 
PL 55 $1.22 
PL 60 $1.02 
PL 70 $1.20
06 LS $1.75
09 LS $2.07 

�A SIDE List Ball Valve List �B SIDE List 
1/2 PT $0.72 CBV $2.65 V2 $0.80 
3/4 PT $0.76 CBV PL 50 $1.02 
3/4 HT $0.49 CBV PL 55 $1.22 

3/4 FHS WW $1.75 CBV PL 60 $1.02 
3/4 FHS WS $2.07 CBV PL 70 $1.20 
3/4 FPS WW $2.28 CBV 06 LS $1.75

V2 $0.80 CBV 09 LS $2.07 
SSP $3.75 CBV
SSP1 $3.83 CBV
PL 50 $1.02 CBV
PL 55 $1.22 CBV
PL 60 $1.02 CBV
PL 70 $1.20 CBV
06 LS $1.75 CBV
09 LS $2.07 CBV

�A SIDE List Ell List B SIDE List 
1/2 PT $0.72 CBEL $0.56 1/2 PT $0.72 
3/4 PT $0.76 CBEL 3/4 PT $0.76
3/4 HT $0.49 CBEL 3/4 HT $0.49 

3/4 FHS WW $1.75 CBEL 3/4 FHS WW $1.75 
3/4 FHS WS $2.07 CBEL 3/4 FHS WS $2.07 
3/4 FPS WW $2.28 CBEL 3/4 FPS WW $2.28 

V2 $0.80 CBEL V2 $0.80 
SSP $3.75 CBEL SSP $3.75 
SSP1 $3.83 CBEL SSP1 $3.83 
PL 50 $1.02 CBEL PL 50 $1.02 
PL 55 $1.22 CBEL PL 55 $1.22 
PL 60 $1.02 CBEL PL 60 $1.02 
PL 70 $1.20 CBEL PL 70 $1.20 
06 LS $1.75 CBEL 06 LS $1.75 
09 LS $2.07 CBEL 09 LS $2.07 
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Fittings

Flow Direction

1/2 PT CBV
CBEL

V2

Example:  1/2PT+CBV+CBEL+V2

A SIDE

B SIDE

Valve Ell

V2

3/4 PT

PL 55

CBT

Example:  V2+CBT+3/4PT+PL55

A SIDE

B SIDE

C SIDE

Tee

Flow Direction

CBVSSP

PL 55

PL 70

CBT

Example:  SSP+CBV+CBT+PL55+PL70

B SIDE

C SIDE

Valve TeeA SIDE

Tees 

Tees w/ Ball Valve

Ells w/ Ball Valve

�A SIDE List Valve List Ell List �B SIDE List 
1/2 PT $0.72 CBV $2.65 CBEL $0.56 1/2 PT $0.72 
3/4 PT $0.76 CBV CBEL 3/4 PT $0.76 
3/4 HT $0.49 CBV CBEL 3/4 HT $0.49 

3/4 FHS WW $1.75 CBV CBEL 3/4 FHS WW $1.75 
3/4 FHS WS $2.07 CBV CBEL 3/4 FHS WS $2.07 
3/4 FPS WW $2.28 CBV CBEL 3/4 FPS WW $2.28 

V2 $0.80 CBV CBEL V2 $0.80 
SSP $3.75 CBV CBEL SSP $3.75 
SSP1 $3.83 CBV CBEL SSP1 $3.83 
PL 50 $1.02 CBV CBEL PL 50 $1.02 
PL 55 $1.22 CBV CBEL PL 55 $1.22 
PL 60 $1.02 CBV CBEL PL 60 $1.02 
PL 70 $1.20 CBV CBEL PL 70 $1.20
06 LS $1.75 CBV CBEL 06 LS $1.75
09 LS $2.07 CBV CBEL 09 LS $2.07 

�A SIDE List Tee List B SIDE List �C SIDE List 
1/2 PT $0.72 CBT $0.59 1/2 PT $0.72 1/2 PT $0.72 
3/4 PT $0.76 CBT 3/4 PT $0.76 3/4 PT $0.76 
3/4 HT $0.49 CBT 3/4 HT $0.49 3/4 HT $0.49 

3/4 FHS WW $1.75 CBT 3/4 FHS WW $1.75 3/4 FHS WW $1.75 
3/4 FHS WS $2.07 CBT 3/4 FHS WS $2.07 3/4 FHS WS $2.07 
3/4 FPS WW $2.28 CBT 3/4 FPS WW $2.28 3/4 FPS WW $2.28 

V2 $0.80 CBT V2 $0.80 V2 $0.80 
SSP $3.75 CBT SSP $3.75 SSP $3.75 
SSP1 $3.83 CBT SSP1 $3.83 SSP1 $3.83 
PL 50 $1.02 CBT PL 50 $1.02 PL 50 $1.02 
PL 55 $1.22 CBT PL 55 $1.22 PL 55 $1.22 
PL 60 $1.02 CBT PL 60 $1.02 PL 60 $1.02 
PL 70 $1.20 CBT PL 70 $1.20 PL 70 $1.20
06 LS $1.75 CBT 06 LS $1.75 06 LS $1.75
09 LS $2.07 CBT 09 LS $2.07 09 LS $2.07 

�A SIDE List Valve List Tee List B SIDE List �C SIDE List 
1/2 PT $0.72 CBV $2.65 CBT $0.59 1/2 PT $0.72 1/2 PT $0.72 
3/4 PT $0.76 CBV CBT 3/4 PT $0.76 3/4 PT $0.76 
3/4 HT $0.49 CBV CBT 3/4 HT $0.49 3/4 HT $0.49 

3/4 FHS WW $1.75 CBV CBT 3/4 FHS WW $1.75 3/4 FHS WW $1.75 
3/4 FHS WS $2.07 CBV CBT 3/4 FHS WS $2.07 3/4 FHS WS $2.07 
3/4 FPS WW $2.28 CBV CBT 3/4 FPS WW $2.28 3/4 FPS WW $2.28 

V2 $0.80 CBV CBT V2 $0.80 V2 $0.80 
SSP $3.75 CBV CBT SSP $3.75 SSP $3.75 
SSP1 $3.83 CBV CBT SSP1 $3.83 SSP1 $3.83 
PL 50 $1.02 CBV CBT PL 50 $1.02 PL 50 $1.02 
PL 55 $1.22 CBV CBT PL 55 $1.22 PL 55 $1.22 
PL 60 $1.02 CBV CBT PL 60 $1.02 PL 60 $1.02 
PL 70 $1.20 CBV CBT PL 70 $1.20 PL 70 $1.20
06 LS $1.75 CBV CBT 06 LS $1.75 06 LS $1.75
09 LS $2.07 CBV CBT 09 LS $2.07 09 LS $2.07 



Price Catalog 2012 www.jainsusa.com96

Fittings
Model # Part # Description Bag

Qty.
Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box 
Code

Price 
List

Stock
Code

250-VAL-06-R 12062036 5/8” x .250 Barb 50 300 $2.86 MTO

400-VAL-06-R 12062037 5/8” x .400 Barb 50 300 $2.86 MTO

CPT-06-R 12031073 5/8” 100 800 $0.66 MTO

CPT-09-R 12031074 7/8” 50 450 $0.66 MTO

CPT-VAL-06-R 12062035 5/8” 50 300 $2.86 MTO

Coupling Shut-off Valve 

Coupling 

Tape Ring Fittings

Tape Ring x Shut Off Valve 

FHC-VAL-06-R 12051031 5/8” 50 200 $4.13 MTO

FHC-VAL-09-R 12051032 5/8” 50 200 $4.70 MTO

Tape Ring x Lay Flat Valve Connector (Small Shaft on teardrop) 

FHC-06-R 12051033 5/8” 50 500 $1.32 MTO

FHC-09-R 12051034 7/8” 50 400 $1.72 MTO

Tape Ring x Lay Flat Connector (Small Shaft on teardrop)) 

Use LFP-1 Punch (orange)

Use LFP-1 Punch (orange)
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600-C3TM 12010211 25 300 15.7 CC $2.15 MTO

700-C3TM 12010297 25 300 15.7 CC $1.90

710-C3TM 12010349 25 300 15.7 CC $1.90 MTO

800-C3TM 12010428 25 200 31.0 CC $5.01 MTO

900-C3TM 12010501 25 200 31.0 CC $5.01 MTO

600-C3T 12010210 25 350 14.0 CC $1.08

700-C3T 12010296 25 350 14.0 CC $1.08

710-C3T 12010348 25 350 14.0 CC $1.08

800-C3T 12010426 25 200 10.0 CC $3.00 MTO

900-C3T 12010499 25 200 10.0 CC $2.20

600-CST-WW 12010244 25 300 20.0 CC $1.67

700-CST-WW 12010332 25 300 20.0 CC $1.67

710-CST-WW 12010384 25 300 20.0 CC $1.67

800-CST-WW 12010458 25 200 16.7 CC $3.36

900-CST-WW 12010533 25 200 16.7 CC $3.36

Model # Part # Description Bag
Qty.

Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box 
Code

Price 
List

Stock
Code

3-Way Compression Tees

Compression Fittings
Size Selection Chart Nominal Tubing Size

Fitting Series 
Guide

Color 
of Ends

O.D. I.D. O.D. I.D.

Inches Inches Millimeters Millimeters

250 Orange .250 .170 6.4 4.3

350 Black .350 .250 8.9 6.4

400 Red .455 .375 11.6 9.5

435 Brown .490 .400 12.4 10.2

600 Green .620 .520 15.7 13.2

700 Black .685 -.700 .590 17.4 -17.8 15.0

710 Blue .700 -.715 .600 17.8 -18.2 15.2

790 Green .790 .680 20.1 17.3

800 Black .830 .720 21.1 18.3

900 Grey .927 .817 23.5 20.8

1000 Black 1.174 1.050 29.8 26.7

Compression x 3/4” MHT Tee x Compression

Compression x 3/4” Swivel Tee w/ Washer
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Compression x 3/4” Swivel Tee w/ Screen

600-CST-WS 12010243 25 300 20.0 CC $1.97

700-CST-WS 12010331 25 300 20.0 CC $1.97

710-CST-WS 12010383 25 300 20.0 CC $1.97

800-CST-WS 12010456 25 200 16.7 CC $3.66 MTO

900-CST-WS 12010531 25 200 16.7 CC $3.66

Compression x 3/4” Swivel Tee w/ Schrader Valve & Washer

600-CSTV-WW 12010242 50 250 23.0 CC $7.01 MTO

700-CSTV-WW 12010330 50 250 23.0 CC $7.01 MTO

710-CSTV-WW 12010382 50 250 23.0 CC $7.01 MTO

800-CSTV-WW 12010455 25 200 21.0 CC $8.76 MTO

900-CSTV-WW 12010530 25 200 21.0 CC $8.76 MTO

Compression x 3/4” Swivel Tee w/ Schrader Valve & Screen

600-CSTV-WS 12010241 50 250 23.0 CC $7.32 MTO

700-CSTV-WS 12010329 50 250 23.0 CC $7.32 MTO

710-CSTV-WS 12010381 50 250 23.0 CC $7.32 MTO

800-CSTV-WS 12010454 25 200 21.0 CC $9.07 MTO

900-CSTV-WS 12010528 25 200 21.0 CC $9.07 MTO

Compression Elbow

600-CELL 12010220 25 500 19.6 CC $1.08

700-CELL 12010307 25 500 20.0 CC $1.08

710-CELL 12010359 25 500 20.0 CC $1.08

800-CELLG 12010438 * 25 300 22.0 CC $2.15 MTO

900-CELLG 12010511 * 25 300 29.6 CC $2.15

Compression x 3/4” Swivel Elbow w/ Washer

600-CELL-SN-WW 12010225 25 400 20.0 CC $1.84 MTO

700-CELL-SN-WW 12010312 25 400 20.0 CC $1.84 MTO

710-CELL-SN-WW 12010364 25 400 20.0 CC $1.84 MTO

Compression x 3/4” Swivel Elbow w/ Screen

600-CELL-SN-WS 12010224 25 400 20.0 CC $2.15 MTO

700-CELL-SN-WS 12010311 25 400 20.0 CC $2.15 MTO

710-CELL-SN-WS 12010363 25 400 20.0 CC $2.15 MTO

* Glued w/PVC Fitting

Model # Part # Description Bag
Qty.

Box
Qty.

Box
Wt.

Box 
Code

Price 
List

Stock
Code


